#### 504662717 11/29/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4709439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AYAKA SHIGETA	11/16/2017
MINORU TANI	11/16/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOTO, LTD.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 1-1, NAKASHIMA 2-CHOME, KOKURAKITA-KU	
City:	KITAKYUSHU-SHI, FUKUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	802-8601	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29627747		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, apiraino@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146777.00190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 044252 FRAME: 0265 504662717

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Ayaka Si	HIGETA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Minoru T	ANI	(6)	UURARANGO OO O	
	Name(s)		***************************************				
	of inventor(s)	(3)		1	(7)		**************************************
		(4)	<b>u</b>		(8)		***************************************
		(	In considera of the undersig	ition of the sum of one de gned, the undersigned a	ollar (\$1.00) and other g gree(s) to assign, and h	ood and valuable consideral ereby does assign, transfer	tions paid to each and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOTO L	TD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Nak Japan	·	·	itakyushu-shi, Fukuo	
144 <b>\</b>	insert	i	as defined in provisional, no Patent, extens	esignated as the Assign 35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, divisional sions, reissues and reexi	ee) the entire right, title invention, and in all continuation, substitu amination certificates th	and interest for the United sapplications for patent inck te, and reissue application(sat may be granted on the inc	States of America uding any and all s), and all Letters
(11) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case			Remote	e controller for toil	et seat with bide	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney D	ocket No.			)
		•	for which the t	undersigned has (have)	executed an application	for patent in the United Sta	tes of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	hovember	- 16-201	7	***************************************
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applica	ation Serial Number	MARAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Identification for filed applications		filed				
application and pate any appli Assigned claims or reexamir States re right to coherewith which m documer	ons for the invention, and say the Assignees in every way possible in every way possible in the Assigned and the Assigned in the Assigned	nd an may de agree in obagree nation agree i Unite nereby sation as the nereby sirabil	y patent(s) isseem necessar (s) to execute ision thereof, of taining eviden (s) to execute hal Convention of s) to perform ed States pate y authorize(s) (s) to the said trein assigned by grant(s) the	suing thereon, and also fig.  all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue nee and going forward with all affirmative acts when to the Assignee, and request(s) the Com. Assignee, as Assignee it, and that he has (they firm of Banner & Witcot comply with the rules of all papers.	o execute separate assection with any in application based there th such interference, into and perform any arial Property or similar action may be necessary missioner of Patents to of the entire interest, and have) not executed, artiful LTD the power to institute United States Patentian	to obtain, mainfain or con issue any and all Letters Pa d hereby covenants that he had will not execute, any agre ert on this assignment any for and Trademark Office for	such applications eclared concerning cooperate with the in connection with firm by reissue or stents of the United has (they have) full eements in conflict
	In witness whereof, e	xecu	ted by the un	ndersigned on the date	(s) opposite the unde	signed name(s).	
Date	november	/1	5 2017	Name of Inventor	Ayaka SH	Shig over	(SEAL)
Date	nouomles	Zepl.	<u>'6,201</u> 7	Name of Inventor	<u>Minoru</u> TA	e Jani	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 044252 FRAME: 0266

**RECORDED: 11/29/2017**